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About Morning Consult:

Morning Consult Interviews Representative Samples
of 30,000 Adults Each Day Worldwide
on Geopolitical, Brand, Economic, and Consumer Topics

for Major Brands, Associations, Governments, & Media Outlets

Trusted Partners of
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Morning Consult — Intelligent Data. Intelligent Decisions

From First Insight to a Global Technology Platform

Conduct Shy Trumper study

Distribute “Healthcare News Founders officially launch and MC polls forecast Donald Al technology unlocks faster, deeper,
Clippings” to Washington from D.C. Row House Trump’s 2016 Presidential win easier, access to proprietary
elite to win favor of senior ® consumer data and insights
thesis !adviser

Reach 50M historic and 30,0

Complete the first survey under Proprietary sampling Morning Consult Intelligence daily surveys in 80+ countrie
“Morning Consult” name innovation creates offers self-serve daily brand, representing 75% of the
disruptive technology, economic, and political pulse lobal Bopulation
unlocks global market, creates tracking 9 PO

unrivalled scale and speed to

TRUSTED BY 200+ MAJOR BRANDS MEDIA PARTNERS

Google ®CVSHealth SaAsT eaetna Ehe New York&imes Bloomberg
LevI'sS
AVERCN  facebook  (Fapger B Hollijwood ~AdAge POLITICO




We Even Put the Timelie___i__lj Our Office!
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America’s Reputation Globally



True or False

Among Consumers in the World’s Top 45 Economies, The
U.S. is Viewed More Favorably Than China




FALSE

Among Consumers in the World’s Top 45 Economies,
The U.S. is Viewed More Favorably Than China




Net favorability of the United States among adults in each country as of April 2025

Less favorable _ More favorable
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China is now viewed more favorably than America on the global stage
(Average Net Favorability Across 43 Countries)

= China == United States
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America’s Reputation Loss is China’s Gain

Change in net favorability among adults in the indicated country from January-April, 2025
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Israel, Philippines Most Pro-American; Egypt, Malaysia, Mexico Most Pro
B Relatively pro-U.S. B Relatively pro-China

Egypt I £
Malaysia I 71

Mexico I 6o
Saudi Arabia I 65
Russia I 62
Indonesia I 53
Pakistan I 56
South Africa I 51
Singapore I 48
United Arab Emirates _ I 40
Czech Republic 31
United Kingdom -10 I
Poland -35 I
Japan -48 I
Vietnam -54 I
South Korea -56 I
India -63 I
Philippines 73 I
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Consumers in which Country are MOST likely
to avoid U.S. products?

Canada France
MexiIco



Consumers in which Country are MOST likely
to avoid U.S. products?

Canada France
Mexico



Consumers in China, Canada Most Likely to Avoid U.S Products,

In light of the tariffs the United State§§l%¥3!(g§$our country, have you gone out of your
way to reduce your spending on products and services sold/provided by U.S. companies?

No, | have not done this
and am not considering doing so

. Yes, a lot . Yes, a little No, but | am considering doing so

Canada 36 32

Japan

(9]
~J
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Today’s Most Trusted
Institutions and Individuals

V. MORNING CONSULT’



Which of the Following is one of Morning
Consult’'s Most Trusted Brands in the U.S.?




Which of the Following is one of Morning
Consult’'s Most Trusted Brands in the U.S.?
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Morning Consult’s Most Trusted Brands - Tech, Shipping, Retail, CPG

Ordered by net trust (the share who trust minus the share who distrust)

: BANDAID : @@ » Google « #4 s

BAND-AID | 60.6 Net Trust UPS | 57.2 Google | 54.5 Lysol | 54.3 Dove | 54.2

!

|

Ny ) : % N UNITED STATES
6 ) 7 [T 7 @.QM%M 9 .\ o P uneDsTATES

N

Amazon | 53.9 Colgate | 53.6 Kleenex | 53.6 Home Depot | 52.6 USPS | 52.6

. Tavor o @B - = VISA ™3

Tylenol | 52.4 Clorox | 52.0 The Weather Channel | 51.8 Visa | 51.8 Lowe’s | 51.5




Americans Love Small Businesses, Veteran Owned Small Businesses

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each of the following?
Change (%)

m Very favorable ®m Somewhat favorable = Neutral m Somewhat unfavorable ®Very unfavorable (2024 — 2019)
Veterans N7 Z . 15% PRV -6
Small businesses [INEEEEEEEEET N D T A/ 17%  [UARLY -6
Veteran-owned. . I & 17 N L. 20% 14%3 %, -3

Non-profits | IR L T L/ e 19% | 8% 5% -2
Businesses in general 45% 21% L 11%__ 5% -1
Public colleges and.. 20% 11% 9% -4

The business community 25% L 14% 7% 0
Private colleges and.. 24% L 15% _ 10% | +6

Major employers 27% L 16% 7% | -4
Philanthropies 38% . 8% 6% 0

Your local government 18% | 22%  13% | +4
Your state government 16% NPT +4
Capitalism 28% [ 15% 15% | N/A

22% L +3
34% C 17% . 12% +5
23% 23 17% | +6
16% XY W
31% T 14%  26% | N/A
[ 19% 31% +9

M, MORNING CONSULT’ April 2024, n=2200 MORNING CONSULT PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL. NOT FOR CIRCULATION. 33

Big businesses

Fortune 500 companies
Large corporations

The federal government
Socialism

Corporate lobbyists




How You Describe Your Business Truly Matters

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each of the following?
Change (%)

m Very favorable ® Somewhat favorable = Neutral ®m Somewhat unfavorable mVery unfavorable (2024 - 2019)
. 4% 15% ¥ -6
| Small businesses I : 17%  [VRY -6
Veleran-owned.. IR\ |/ S S ./ S 20% 14%3 %, -3
N . 30% - 38% 19% L 8% 5%| -2
Businesses in general | INEETZANY /AN 21%  EEIAA 1
ublic colleges and.. INNNF¥ 37N 7 47— 20% 1% 9% -4
The business commumty | 149%, | ee—"00 O S———————8 25% L 14% 7% 0
| 159% I O 24% L 15% ___ _10% +6

Major employers | IEET7 SNy 27— 27% L 16% 7% | -4
hilanthropies | INRE N1 L/ 38% 8% 6% 0

Your local government K/ 18% [ 13% | +4
Your state government IEEF/EEENNE L/, 16% P IT/ T +4
ital] 18% 23% 28% [ 15%  15% N/A
Big businesses | IEKIFAINNN 22% ( 23%  15% +3
s 10% . 27% 34% TR 129 | +5
Large corporations | TN/ 23% L 23%  17% +6
e federal government IET/AENEY 7/ 16% 230,  24% | +7
FlSo 10% . 19% | 31% L 14%  26% N/A
I Corporate lobbyists | N7 L/ 23% I +9

M, MORNING CONSULT’ April 2024, n=2200 MORNING CONSULT PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL. NOT FOR CIRCULATION. 33




Morning Consult’s Most Trusted Nonprofits - Health, Housing, Kids

Ordered by net trust (the share who trust minus the share who distrust)

L L
: '1-3 * A i ﬂlﬁah‘
1 & suecnaars 2 Make AWish 3 © 4 W) ReaCross 5 i Smecial oumpics

St. Jude Children’'s Research Make-A-Wish American Heart Association American Red Cross Special Olympics
Hospital 78.8 Net Trust 74.7 72.6 70.3 70.2

W
¥ o . . @ : MAYO
¥ Habita d» Cancer " \ CLINIC
6 Oy Fabltal 7 [ 3 gutnars O [ 10 Gy

Habitat for Humanity American Cancer Society Shiners Hospital for Children Ronald McDonald House Mayo Clinic
69.0 67.9 64.9 64.5 63.8

MARINE CORPS RESERVE .
alzheimer’s @ @ Big Brothers
11 associatii? 13 nors s cmis cums 14 19¥S{Fop] 101 15 “D) Big Sisters.

Alzheimer’s Association The Salvation Army Boys & Girls Club Marine Toys for Tots Big Brothers Big Sisters
63.1 62.1 61.8 61.7 60.8




Most Popular Governors — Tiny States, Crossover Appeal

W Approve Don't know/No opinion [l Disapprove B Approve Don't know/No opinion Il Disapprove

Phil Scott (R-Vt) 7% Kim Reynolds (R-lowa) 7% 49%
Andy Beshear (D-Ky.) 7% 25% Janet Mills (0-Maine) ([ G 5> 44%
Kelly Armstrong (R-N.D) 23% Greg Abbott (R-Texas) 7% 42%
Mark Gordon (R-Wyo.) 9% 28% Daniel McKee (D-R.l.) 16%
Brian Kemp (R-Ga.) 10% 28% Tina Kotek (D-Oreg.) 13%
Ned Lamont (D-Conn.) 8% 30% rRon Desantis (R-Fla.) ||| N % 41%
Kay Ivey (R-Ala.) 7% 31% Kathy Hochul (D-N.Y.) 10% 40%
Josh Green (D-Hawaii) 1% Gavin Newsom (D-Calif)) 7% 40%
Wes Moore (M) 145 Tate Reeves (RMis) %
Josh Shapiro (D-Pa.) 14% 18. pritzker (O-11) | s 39%
Laura Kely (-Kan) o R O e
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Most Popular Senators — Tiny States, Long Tenures

B Approve Don't know/No opinion [l Disapprove B Approve Don't know/No opinion [l Disapprove

sBernie Sanders (-vt) [N N - Mitch McConnell (R-Ky) 8%
Peter Welch (D-Vt) 1% Susan Collins (R-Maine) 8%
John Barrasso (R-Wyo.) 1% Deb Fischer (R-Neb.) 13%
Ted Cruz (R-Texas) 9%

John Hoeven (R-N.D) 14%
Ron Johnson (R-Wis.) 16%

Angus King (-Maine) 12%
Joni Ernst (R-lowa) 16%

Kevin Cramer (R-N.D.) 16%
Lindsey Graham (R-S.C) 12%

Brian Schatz (D-Hawai) 15%
Charles Grassley (R-lowa) 17%

_Mi 0 o,

Amy Kiobuchar (0-Minn) 1% Tammy Baldwin (R:Wis) 10%
Cynthia Lummis (R-Wyoming,) 18% Tim Sheehy (R-Mont) 16%
Ed Markey (D-Mass.) 18% Rick Scott (R-Fla.) 12%
Jim Justice (R-W.Va) 16% Lisa Murkowski (R-Alaska) 12%
Chris Murphy (D-Conn.) 13% Pete Ricketts (R-Neb,) 1%

V MORNING CONSULT’ 25




President Trump (44%) Relatively Popular Among World Leaders

B Approve Don't know/No opinion I Disapprove Giorgia Meloni (ltaly) 8% 51%
Bart de Wever (Belgium) 17%
Donald Tusk (Poland) 40% 11%
Cyril Ramaphosa (South Affri... 8% 52%
Friedrich Merz (Germany) 36% 12%
Pedro Sanchez (Spain) 34% 7%
UIf Kristersson (Sweden) 11%
Luiz Indcio Lula da Silva (Bra... 6% 60%
Recep Tayyip Erdogan (Turkey) 18%
Christian Stocker (Austria) 16%
Jonas Gahr Stere (Norway) 30% 12% 57%
Dick Schoof (Netherlands) 23%
Keir Starmer (United Kingdom) 27% 10%
Shigeru Ishiba (Japan) 14% 63%

Narendra Modi (India) 78% 6%

Mark Carney (Canada) 15%
Anthony Albanese (Australia) 1%
Claudia Sheinbaum (Mexico) 7%

Karin Keller-Sutter (Switzerla... 19%

Emmanuel Macron (France) 8% 74%
Petr Fiala (Czech Republic) 7% 77%

VW, MORNING CONSULT’




State of the U.S. Consumer



Do Americans Say Today’s Economic
Conditions are More a Result of ....

Biden'’s Policies Trump’s Policies



Voters Say Trump is Responsible for the State of the Economy

Shares who say current economic conditions are mostly the result of ...

ALL VOTERS DEMOCRATS INDEPENDENTS REPUBLICANS

60%
JOE
BIDEN’S
POLICIES piviia

44% 46%

54%

49% 49% 49%
46%

40%
42%
29% 38%

399 41%
DONALD
TRUMP’S J2%
POLICIES 27%

39%

34% 33%

Feb Mar May

V MORNING CONSULT’ 29
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Consumers in the South are Most Optimistic

Do you think that a year from now, you and your family will be better off financially, worse off, or about the
Green Circles Mean Higher Consumer Confidence

100 110 120 130
Seattle 120
Portland ' 99 . :
Minneapolis 108
Milwaukee 113 Egroit Boston
Chicago 11 99  Providence
9 Eleveland 107 Pittsburgh
116 120 New York
Denver 111 Indianapolis 120 113 113 Philadelphia
Kansas City 110 124Columbus ;335 Baltimore
St. Louis 36 Cincinnati Washington, DC

Bay Area 121
113 Virginia Beach

Las Vegas 122 Nashville 127

Charlotte 124

Los Angeles 124 Bkl o Atlantaiiss
San Diego 112 Dallas 123

Austin 113 Jacksonville 119
San Antonio 128 128 Houston S

rlan 101330
Tampa

Miami 123
v, MORNING CONSULT’ 30



Consumer Confidence Rises 10% Over the Past Month
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Consumer Confidence Rises Most Among High Income Households

@ Income: 100k+ @ Income: Under 50k
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Home Depot CEO Cites Elevated Consumer Confidence Levels for
$100K+ Households During Earnings Call on May 20, 2025

J Yahoo Finance

Home Depot stock rises
despite earnings miss as it
navigates Trump's tariffs

4 hours ago

B cnN

Home Depot said it plans to
keep most prices stable, but
some products will disappe...

4 hours ago

[T} The Home Depot

The Home Depot Announces
First Quarter Fiscal 2025
Results; Reaffirms Fiscal...

7 hours ago

= CNBC

:
:
!

Home Depot CFO says retailer
doesn't plan to raise prices
due to tariffs

9 hours ago

.|
.
.

Chairman, President, and CEO Edward Decker:
“...0ur customer is in a good spot right now. |
mentioned Morning Consult. If you look at their
views of different income levels and expectations of
the economy and most recent impact on wage
growth, that $100,000-plus customer is, by far, in
the best shape in the economy.”

U.S. Consumer Confidence Rises 5% In Past Two Weeks and Gains
are Even Higher for $100K+ Households

@ All Adults @ Income $100k+

Neutral, Lower as

Jul 18 Jan 19 jul 19 Jan 20 Jul 20 Jan 21 Jul 21 Jan 22 Jul 22 Jan 23 Jul 23 Jan 24 Jul 24 Jan 25

100
Negative, Higher as Positive

Morning Consult's Consumer Confidence Survey is a high-frequency indicator of consumers’ economic and financial outlooks. The survey is used to construct Morning
N7 MORNING CONSU LT" Consult’s Index of Consumer Sentiment, which is based on responses to five questions for assessing consumers’ perceptions of their current and future personal finances,
12-month and 5-year expectations for business conditions in their country, and current buying conditions for major household purchases. Data shown is 5-Day Averages.

(4
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Consumer Confidence Higher among Hotel Regulars, QSR Eaters

@ QSR Regular Eater @ 12+ Hotel Stays Annually @ All Adults € Income $100k+ @ Income: Under 50k
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Americans' Optimism Climbs to Four-year High

— Right direction — Wrong track

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Jan’17 Jan 18 Jan 19 Jan’20 Jan ’21 Jan’22 Jan 23 Jan’24 Jan’25
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The Al Race, Al Super Users, and
More

V. MORNING CONSULT’



How does the growing attention
surrounding artificial intelligence (AI) in
everyday life make you feel?

Hopeful Anxious

V. MORNING CONSULT’



Outlook on Al is optimistic; a decrease in anxiety

and rise in making life easier point to slow but
steady adaptation

Sentiment Towards Al in Everyday Life Makes Life Easier

Gen Pop, Wave 2 Gen Pop
i
Angry, 5% :%E :orﬁ'lngyhat

Neither agree nor disagree

Excited, 18% m Disagree somewhat
m Disagree strongly
Down three
V points (stat 8% 8%
Anxi sig) since
e, R October '24 9% 9%

Hopeful, 27%

Statistically
significant

increase

35%
A
19%

36%
17%

October '24 March '25

« Owerall, how does the growing altention surrounding Artificial Intelligence (Al) in everyday life make you feel?
V. MORNING CONSULT  , nich do you agree or disagree that Generative Al tools make your life easier? MORNING CONSULT PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL. NOT FOR CIRCULATION. 6

Red/green triangles represent statistically significant increase or decrease since Oct 24 survey



There is a large awareness gap between industry
leaders and the rest of the pack

Brand Awareness On average, respondents are
%ﬂ vV aware of 8.6 brands in the full

Rl set®; this increases to 11.8
Deep Al f :
A i brands for our business
g P,
B e o DeepSeek audience

' potentially

poised for

confusion

“46% .

37% 36%
33’3 31%*
27% - o
I I I i I 5% 23% 2%
I I I I |
A Y o e % 3\
'3"0 o o CJQQ \,\%z- *3' Q {\ 0{\ Q@ c}@ ?\_v DQQ 4,-‘.‘ D‘é
o < A\ & ) 3 Q @
@ & @ & g o g X & @,
& ¢ ¢ : & <
=

How familiar are you with the fellowing generative Al applicatfons?
Only showing brands with af least 20% awareness in W2
Top 3 box, has al least heard of it
o MORNING CONSULT’ Reoﬂfgreen triangles represent statistically significant increase or decrease since Oct '24 survey MORMNING CONSULT PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL. NOT FOR CIRCULATION.
* 26 brands tolal, wave 2 only




CONSUMERS WANT AI INTERACTION IN PLAYLISTS, PACKAGE TRACKING, BOOKING TIX, PASSWORD RESETS

Here are a range of experiences and interactions. For each, would you generally prefer human interaction, Al interaction (e.g., with a

chatbot or virtual assistant), or do you not have a preference either way?

. Prefer human interaction . Prefer Al interaction . No preference either way _  Don't Know / No Opinion
(e.g., with a chatbot or .
virtual assistant)

Talking with a doctor’s office or clinic . ' Y%

Being interviewed for a job 74 9 W ¥

Getting legal advice or understanding a contract 49, WL
Disputing fraudulent charges (15 i |29

Managirg insurance claims or questions 0Y Y
_Receiving mental health support 709 ; 19

Requesting a refund or disputing a charge 38/
iring a plumber, electrician, or cleaner

Checking symptoms and getting health advice
Handling travel delays or cancellations
Resolving a complaint after a bad experience
Scheduling a doctor's appointment 529 5

f s ~d : a7’
x4 d ’ ' 14, _1 e
~yalil . 0 - 5 N

al ad i F Wadilk

al s ¥

%Y e 'L o)
s i . P~

Getting investment advice
Screening job applicants
Talking to a nutritionist or wellness coach
Filin%taxes or understanding tax forms - 8%
rdering groceries or food delivery 549/ rY 239 - 10%

Apﬂ!.ylnr? for a loan or credit card 54 % - 209 g

Finding the right size or fit for clothing [0 B 23Y

Booking hotels or activities 50 % "]

=0 sTatal,

Scheduling meetings at work L

%0

¥, MORNING CONSULT’ 40
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CONSUMERS WANT AI INTERACTION IN PLAYLISTS, PACKAGE TRACKING, BOOKING TIX, PASSWORD RESETS

Here are a range of experiences and interactions. For each, would you generally prefer human interaction, Al interaction (e.g., with a

chatbot or virtual assistant), or do you not have a preference either way?

. Prefer human interaction . Prefer Al interaction . No preference either way Don't Know / No Opinion
(e.g., with a chatbot or
virtual assistant)

Making or changing a rasewatlon e.g., flight, hotel J" AV 23"
" 0 g]_ shootmé; gdevﬁ:e ora p] 19Y 2% 22%,
Planning a trip ltmera 48Y% B 23Y,
Tutoring on a specific topic (e g., math help | 7Y
sking for a product recommendation L7 9%, 259
dgou g or savm recommendations 16 Y LW 230,
updates about emergenc 95 or safety events 159/ 219/
ettln?( help with a loyalty or rewards program 4" 7 30
Checking your bank account balance or transaction history | 39/ ™ Ve 27Y%
Recommending courses or learning paths QY 26Y/
Getting a movie or music recommendation 389 359/
Resetting a password or unlocking an account 389 27 Y%,
Asking about store hours or return policies 37Y% 7%, 259
Booking tickets to a show or event 36Y% T 3% 27
Reordering commonly used products 359 31Y
Taking a survey or providing feedback 359 7 3 319
%a package or delivery 4% 24
Naviga tmg traffic or gethng directions 32Y
tting reminders for medication 319
Creating a personalized playlist or watchlist 309

%A D/

Getlin%

AED/

V. MORNING CONSULT 41
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Our business audience has increased

knowledge, comfortability, and actionability on
Agentic Al

Comfort Towards Taking Action*
Business Audience
mVery comfortable
m Somewhat comfortable
® Not very comfortable
m Not at all comfortable
Don' know / No opinion

Business (W2) Full Sample (W2)

To what extent are you familiar with the lerm Agentic Al?
To what extenl are you worried or excited aboul Agentic Al, generally?
How comfortable are you with a Generalive Al tool taking actions on your behalf?
» MORNING CONSULT :’ :::' em’: fas the mf::m“:" "r',”.'pf:;f;g?r Gennretive Al fool slveted your chice.fo ursies fom & MORNING CONSULT PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL. NOT FOR CIRCULATION. 27
ra r purchase a specific product? , ~ =
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Most consumers view franchises positively. TP A
ASSOCIATION
Regardless of how much you know about franchises, when you think of franchises do you have a

favorable or unfavorable opinion of them?

3 in 4 adults who've actually worked at a franchise
have a favorable perception - much higher than
adults who have not had that experience (64%)

66%

42%

24% ! \ 22%
10%
Very favorable Somewhat Somewhat Very unfavorable  Don't know/no
favorable unfavorable opinion

IFA ’M SUMMER BOARD MEETING



Franchisees win out against big parent companies. 1F AR

ASSOCIATION

Regardless of whether you view franchises as small businesses or large businesses, which of the following do you prefer for the
businesses you frequent? Please select one even if neither is exactly right.

They should be owned and operated
by independent local business owners
(i.e. franchisees)

710%

They should be owned and operated by the
large parent corporation, with employees
working for the corporation.

SUMMER BOARD MEETING



..and consumers visit franchises on a regular basis.j A%

How often, if at all, do you visit any of the following franchises?

McDonald's

Taco Bell

Burger King
7-Eleven

Dunkin’

Wendy's

Subway

Domino's Pizza
KFC (Kentucky Fried Chicken)
Planet Fitness
Buffalo Wild Wings
Ace Hardware
Smoothie King
Great Clips
Marriott

Hilton

% At least once a week + % A few times a month

I, 45%

I 287
I 279
N 279%
I 269
I 269%
I 227
I 20%
I 18%
I 129

I 11%

B 10%

I o

B 6

B s

B 6%

ASSOCIATION

6975

of consumers visit at least one
franchise business a few times
a month or more

SUMMER BOARD MEETING



FRANCHISE
ASSOCIATION

Consumers are generally knowledgeable about franchises.iF

In a few words, what comes to mind when you hear the term “franchise business”?

6 Business Model Most Frequent

“A business owned by an Topics €6
individual but must follow

the rules of a larger

Support

“Training and support from

company.” 66 Multiple Locations industry experts
“A local person owns a store A business with several ) 3
that is managed by a larger stores around the country. A Specific Brand
company.” Among the most common
) Opportunity mentioqs: McDonald’s,
f \;;).u pfy a fee Obr bL{y “”A great way to start a Burger King, Subway, and
ranchise to own a business business and get Taco Bell.

M assistance”

/’ - ) \\
7 _— —— N
P N A
y N N
y S N, N
y / N\ N
4 y N N
4 Y \
4 y \ \
/[ / \ \
4 / \ \
A // \
| / \ \
i 1 \ |
/ \
y, \ 1
| y \
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Consumers can generally identify franchise businesses... iFAggg';AghﬂlNgE

ASSOCIATION

To the best of your knowledge, are the following businesses a franchise or not a franchise?

@® Franchise @ Not a franchise

Subway 88% 12%
Dunkin' 85% 15%
KFC 85% 15%
7-Eleven 81% 19%
(X) Starbucks 77% 23%
Great Clips 63% 37%
Anytime Fitness 57% 43%
The UPS Store 57% 43%
Marriott 52% 48%
Hilton 52% 48%
(X) Regal Cinemas 54%
(X) Costco 54%
61%
62%
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Consumers view franchises as big businesses. 1A e

ASSOCIATION

In general, do you think of franchises as...

Jumps to
| b 77%

among Gen Z

62%
Small Businesses Large Businesses
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We Examined Which Franchise Related Messages
Resonate with Consumers



FRANCHISE
ASSOCIATION

Top Franchise Messaging Speaks to Jobs, Advancement TFA e

Here are some things that have been said about franchises. Would each of the following give you a more
positive view of franchises, a more negative view of franchises, or make no impact either way?

Top 5 Messages
0 e : Consumers
% a more positive view of franchises
JOBS: Franchises employ 8.8M people in the U.S. meaning millions of 559
livelihoods depend on the success of franchising °
ADVANCEMENT: Franchising is a catalyst for workforce advancement, offering 559
training, mentorship, and career growth opportunities for millions of workers °
CHARITY: 65% of independent franchisees donate to charity with contributions 53%
totaling approx. $1.5B °
ENTREPRENEURSHIP: Franchising enables small-town entrepreneurs to tap into 53%
(4]

the infrastructure and support of an established corporation.

EQUALITY: Franchising uniquely opens the door to business ownership to

people from all walks of life, breaking barriers for underrepresented 529
communities. 26% of franchises are owned by people of color, compared to 17% 0
of independent businesses.
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Pro-franchise messages draw bipartisan support. 1A

ASSOCIATION

Here are some things that have been said about franchises. Would each of the following give you a more
positive view of franchises, a more negative view of franchises, or make no impact either way?

Top 5 Messages

o o : Consumers Dem Ind
% a more positive view of franchises

JOBS: Franchises employ 8.8M people in the U.S. meaning millions of 559 47%

livelihoods depend on the success of franchising ° 0

ADVANCEMENT: Franchising is a catalyst for workforce advancement,

offering training, mentorship, and career growth opportunities for millions of 55% 46%

workers

CHARITY: 65% of independent franchisees donate to charity with contributions 53 46%

totaling approx. $1.5B 0 0

ENTREPRENEURSHIP: Franchising enables small-town entrepreneurs to tap 53 44%
(o] (o]

into the infrastructure and support of an established corporation.

EQUALITY: Franchising uniquely opens the door to business ownership to

people from all walks of life, breaking barriers for underrepresented 529
communities. 26% of franchises are owned by people of color, compared to °
17% of independent businesses.

45% 53%
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Consumers see franchises as community 1F AR
champions.

Please indicate which business model you believe performs better in each of the following areas

Snoung Top S % Fanchsesare @ [N g Mo @ Comome o hertion
Understands local customer preferences 54% 14%
Supports the local community 53% 16%
Builds relationships with customers 52% 14%

Provides better customer service 46% 14%

SUMMER BOARD MEETING

Invests profits back into the community 46%




Latest Policy Relevant Insights
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Which of the following saw the largest decline in
trust among consumers following criticism from
President Trump?

Amazon
Apple
Harvard
Walmart



TRACKERS FEATURED RECENT

A

Harvard’s Maintained Its Reputation Amid
Trump-Fueled Surge of Attention

Tracking Public Opinion of Trump's

Washington
June 9, 2025 - Updates weekly May 28, 2025 - Analysis

| ‘ I ] Webinar On-Demand: Corporate
Engagement & The State of CEOs

May 21, 2025 - Webinar

Tracking Trump's Approval Rating in All
50 States

May 7, 2025 Updates monthly

’ . ‘ .
Tracking the Approval Ratings of All 50 The GOP S Blg Beautlful Bl" HaS a Bad Brand To Aid Hollywood, Americans Favor

U.S. Governors Despite the Popularity of Many of its Components Newsom’s Tax Credits Over Trump's
Tariffs

May 15, 2025 - Analysis

April 10, 2025 Updates quarterly May 20, 2025 Analysis

Tracking the Approval Ratings of All 100 Washington Insiders Think Trump’s Changed
U.S. Senators This Town for the Worse Voters Back Deficit Spending Over

Safety-Net Cuts to Pay for Tax Cuts

May 8, 2025 - Analysis

April 10, 2025 - Updates quarterly May 14, 2025 - Analysis

Tracking U.S. Consumers' Views on Tariffs A Majority of Voters Now Say It's Trump's

June 3, 2025 Updates monthly - Economy

Navigating the Trump Era: Corporate MERRGRNES ~ At
Tracking Public Opinion on the State of Engagement in 2025

U.S. Affairs

June 9, 2025 Updates weekly

April 30,2025 - Analyst report There’s Little Demand for Corporate
Criticism of Trump

May 5, 2025 - Analysis
WV, MO|




Many Pieces of the GOP’s Reconciliation Plan are Popular

® Support Don't know / No opinion = Oppose

The tax, defense, immigration and

36% 15% 49% Increasing military spending by $150 billion 51% 15% 34%
energy proposal as a whole

Requiring 80-hour monthly work for Medicaid

eligibility for low-income adults without kids 50% 13% ——

Eliminating taxes on tips 65% 15% iy Repealing Biden’s student loan forgiveness program 47% 13% 40%

Expanding the child tax credit for citizens 64% 16% Extending the 2017 Trump tax cuts 47% 19% 35%

Eliminating taxes on overtime pay 64% 12% Requiring states to pay more for SNAP administration 45% 18% 37%

Eliminating taxes on car loan interest 60% 18% 22% Removing tax breaks for renewable . -
energy and EV purchases 44% 17% 39%
Creating $1,000 newborn savings accounts, allowing

0, 0,
$5,000 tax-free parental contributions until age 31 56% L 28%

Raising taxes on colleges/universities 43% 14% 43%

Boosting border security funding by $140 billion, 51% 14%
including funding for U.S.-Mexico border wall

Increasing Medicaid out-of-pocket costs for some 34% 15% 51%
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Harvard’s Maintained Its Reputation Amid

Trump-Fueled Surge of Attention

Harvard is facing more public attention than ever before in Morning Consult’s tracking

Getty Images / Morning Consult artwork by Kelly Rice

¥, MORNING CONSULT’

Subscribe: U.S. Politics
Newsletter

Subscribers to our U.S. Politics
newsletter saw this data first. Sign
up to get the latest data and analysis
sent to your inbox twice a week.

‘ Subscribe

Keep reading

Tracking Public Opinion of Trump's
Washington

Tracking Public Opinion on the State
of U.S. Affairs




Harvard Reputation Flat Overall, but Up Among Dems & Elites

60
50
40
30
20

10

0

JUL 122 JAN '23 JUL'23 JAN '24 JUL '24 JAN '25

= Party ID: Democratic = Party ID: Republican = = Consumer Elite
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Consumer Tariff Approval on the Decline

Net approval by generation, income and political affiliation

‘ Generation Income Political affiliation

- Adults == Democrats = Independents == Republicans

75

50

25

-25

-50

-75
Dec '24 Jan'25 Feb '25 Mar '25 Apr '25 May '25
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Tariffs are Low Priority; Immigration & Costs Higher on
List

B Should be a top priority for Trump W isatepprertyfortramp
Lowering costs
Health care affordability
Deficit reduction
Stopping illegal immigration
Countering Russia/China
Mass deportations
Reducing legal migration
Cutting U.S. foreign aid
Shrinking the government
Extending tax cuts
Imposing tariffs
Tech regulation

VW, MORNING CONSULT’
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What Types of Company Messaging Resonates with
Consumers?

64



Apple’s products and initiatives affect billions of consumers.
We had consumers evaluate 21 separate initiatives...

PRESS RELEASE

Apple will spend more than Qpp'e ex;oan:l: innO\IIOative
oxne . r n r caroon
$500 billion in the U.S. over reens;to‘:’; und for carbo

A new fund with Climate Asset Management adds another

the next four years
option for securing high-impact, scalable, nature-based

Te_ams and facilities to expand in Michigan,Texas, California, carbon removal offsets
Arizona, Nevada, lowa, Oregon, North Carolina, and
Washington

Apple Entrepreneur Camp applications are now open
ust 13, 2024

Use Emergency SOS via satellite on
your iPhone

With iPhone 14 or later (all models), you can use Emergency SOS via satellite to text
emergency services when you're off the grid with no cellular and Wi-Fi coverage.

e How Emergency SOS via satellite works ©
« Before you go off the grid ©
« Text emergency services via satellite ©

e Emergency SOS via satellite availability ©

¥, MORNING CONSULT’




Consumers love hearing about Apple’s manufacturing investments

Here are some things that have been said about Apple. Does each of the following give you a
more or less favorable view of Apple?

Much more Somewhat more No change Somewhat less Much less Don't Know /
o favorable view ® favorable view @ either way o favorable view @ favorable view No Opinion
Apple of Apple of Apple of Apple

Apple donates millions to education programs,
including coding initiatives for underrepresented

16%
students.
Apple contributes to disaster relief efforts, 16%
providing financial aid and technology support. .
Apple uses 100% recycled aluminum in many of its 15%
devices, reducing mining impacts.
Apple's Restore Fund supports reforestation 18%
efforts to combat climate change.
Apple is committed to becoming carbon neutral
across its entire supply chain and products by 17%
2030.
Apple's Entrepreneur Qamp helps und-.f,-rrepr.%ented 18%
founders build and scale their businesses.
Apple is the world's most valuable company 16%

¥, MORNING CONSULT’ Source: Morning Consult Survey Conducted Feb 20-22, 2025 among 2,204 Adults 66



We Share Information About Initiatives and Then Check on

Apple’s Reputation.
What Initiatives Drive Largest Reputation Gains by Audience?

$250k+

Hispanic Adults GenZers iPhone Owner
P Investor
Apple donates millions to Apple is investing billions in Apple is investing billions in Apple's Apple Watch provides
education programs, U.S. manufacturing, creating U.S. manufacturing, creating life-saving features like ECG
including coding initiatives for thousands of jobs. thousands of jobs. monitoring and Fall
underrepresented students. Detection.
Republicans Unfavorable Not Apple
P View of Apple Customer
Apple's Apple Watch provides Apple's iPhone recycling Apple is investing billions in
life-saving features like ECG program (Apple Trade-In) U.S. manufacturing, creating
monitoring and Fall has helped divert millions of thousands of jobs.
Detection. devices from landfills while

giving consumers credit
toward new products.

¥, MORNING CONSULT’




Yale affect billions of adults around the world. We had
consumers evaluate 19 separate initiatives and
accomplishments linked to the institution ...



Top Messaging is Mostly About Healthcare and Medical Research

Does each of the following give you a more or less favorable view of Yale?

More Favorable No Impact [ Less Favorable Don't Know

|

Yale contributed to the creation of the first successful HIV/AIDS
antiretroviral therapy regimen, extending the lives of millions globally.

Yale developed the first U.S. government funded cancer center at Yale
School of Medicine, advancing cancer research and treatment globally.

Yale's community investment initiatives, including affordable housing, ‘
education partnerships, and infrastructure projects, inject over $100 million I
annually into local and regional economies. ‘

From breakthroughs in medicine to landmark legal decisions, Yale's impact
touches every corner of American life.

Yale University directly supports over 20,000 jobs in New Haven and ‘
contributes to more than 45,000 jobs across Connecticut through its I
operational spending and research activity. ‘

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

v, MORNING CONSULT’ Source: Morning Consult Survey of 2,201 U.S. Adults Conducted May 3-4, 2025




Many Types of Information Generate Positive Views of Yale, especially medical

Here are some things that have been sa‘?m'f%le University. Does each of the following
give you a more or less favorable view of Yale?

More Favorable No Impact [ Less Favorable Don't Know

Yale contributed to the creation of the first successful HV/AIDS antiretroviral therapy regimen, extending the lives of
Yale developed the first U.S. government funded cancer center at Yale School of Medicine, advancing cancer research
Yale's community investment initiatives, including affordable housing, education partnerships, and infrastructure

From breakthroughs in medicine to landmark legal decisions, Yale's impact touches every corner of American life.
Yale University directly supports over 20 000 jobs in New Hawven and contributes to more than 45,000 jobs across

Yale backed research and startups drive massive job creation and innovation naticnwide, generating billions in GDPF .
Yale preserved and digitized millions of historical documents at the Beinecke Library, supporting academic research
Startups launched from Yale research and entrepreneurial programs have attracted billions in venture capital and
‘Yale's research enterprise, with over $300 million in annual expenditures, fuels innovation and supports thousands of
Yale launched the Yale New Haven Health System, which employs tens of thousands and provides critical healthcare
‘Yale fuels over $5 8 billion in annual economic activity, powering thousands of jobs across the US.

In 2022 alone, Yale spent over $3 billion on goods and services, 78% of which were sourced from U.S.

Yale runs the Yale Innovation Summit and entrepreneurial programs, fueling hundreds of startups and spin

Yale alumni founded or led major companies like FedEx, Linkedin, and Blackstane, directly impacting the U S. economy
Yale trained leaders shape the highest levels of government, science, and culture across the United States.

Yale invests its $40+ billion endowment in global markets and local development, making Yale one of the largest

Yale is home to the Yale Center for Environmental Law and Folicy, a leader in sustainability metrics like the

Yale educated over 20 U.S. Supreme Court Justices, influencing major constitutional decisions for generations.

Yale produced five LS. Presidents, including William Howard Taft, George H. W. Bush, and George W. Bush, shaping

¥, MORNING CONSULT’ Source: Morning Consult Survey of 2,201 U.S. Adults Conducted May 3-4, 2025
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We Also Tested 100s of Actions CEOs Have Taken



Top 5 Actions Focus on Donations,

Community Investment

Does each of the following give you a more or less favorable view of the CEO?

Under Marriott CEO Tony Capuano's Leadership,
Marriott Contributed $25 million to disaster
relief since 2015.

Under PepsiCo CEO Ramon Laguarta's Leadership,
PepsiCo Donated over $100 million to U.S.

communities in 2022.

Under Coca-Cola CEO James Quincey's Leadership,
Coca-Cola Invested $127.3 miillion in community
programs across the U.S.

Under Microsoft CEO Satya Nadella's Leadership,
Microsoft Provides extensive employee volunteer
programs benefiting local communities.

Under Target CEO Brian Cornell's Leadership,
Target Offers grants and donations to nonprofits,
aiding community development.

V., MORNING CONSULT’

@ More favorable view of € No impact either way @ Less favorable view of Don't Know / No Opinion

the CEO the CEO
-
-
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Appendix — Americanness and Brand Boycotts
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Anti-Americanism Continues to Pressure
U.S. Brands But Exposure Varies Widely

Amid the Trump administration’s reciprocal tariff threats, the average U.S. brand is faring okay. But the
hardest hit among them continue to see steep declines in purchase consideration in Europe, North

America and China

I TS

Keep reading

Counter/Consensus: Continuing Anti-
Americanism Fallout, Changes in
Global Corporate Purpose, and
Germany's Turning Point Tension

Global Corporate Purpose Tracker
Morning Consult Political Risk Ratings

Counter/Consensus: Liberation Day
Fallout, Zero Sum U.S.-China
Competition, Mexican Pragmatism
and Canadian Liberals' Comeback
Attempt

Global Leader Approval Rating

Tracker



Net favorability of the United States among adults in each country as of April 2025

Less favorable _ More favorable
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Measuring
“Americanness’

Borrowing from academic work, we evaluated the degree to which
perceptions of a list of brands overlapped with perceptions of the
U.S. This overlap was represented by a series of concentric circles,

providing a spectrum of fit, or “Americanness”

This was measured in five countries: US, Canada, Mexico, UK, and
France among n1,000 18+ general population consumers in each
country from March 28-April 1, 2025

Brands measured included:

@ am_gf;on THE é’@% COMPANY

% a" Microsoft 2 bEpSICO

¥ MORNING CONSULT’

For the following set of exercises you will be shown a series of American
brands. For each brand, we want to understand how well its image fits with the
image of America. In each pair of circles, one circle represents America and
the other represents the brand in question. The amount of overlap between
the two circles indicates how closely the brand fits your image of America —
from no overlap (no fit) to almost fully overlapping (strong fit).

Which of these pairs of circles best represents how well [BRAND] fits
your image of America?

1,

Mmoo




AMERICANNESS OF BRAND

McDonald’s, The Coca-Cola Company, and Harley-Davidson are
consistently viewed as most American

“Americanness” of brand

o <=
e o ® i =
@ 2mazon
B2 oo o ’ »
@ BF Microsoft
.3. s} ® o0 00
@ - Catiy
: &
. I . . . © “eeesico
=
Sl e e
20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% @ ﬁ

Dots represents % of Top 2 Box endorsement on fit between brand and America
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